RAYCHEM-DS-EU1340-ArcticStep-EN-2504
The Raychem ArcticStep is a modular panel system for anti-
icing or de-icing of walkways and deck surfaces on offshore
platforms and vessels. It is designed for use in hazardous area
installations in oil & gas and marine industries.
The system consists of a robust metallic top plate, an
embedded Raychem self-regulating heating cable, fiber
reinforced polymer supports, protective anti-slip coating, and

requires the use of a 30 mA residual current device to provide maximum safety and protection from fire. Where design results
in higher leakage current, the preferred trip level for adjustable devices is 30 mA above any inherent capacitive leakage
characteristic of the heater as specified by the trace heater supplier or alternatively, the next common available trip level for non-
adjustable devices, with a maximum of 300 mA. All safety aspects need to be proven.
APPROVALS
For use in ordinary and hazardous area Zone 1 and Zone 2 (Gas), Zone 21 and Zone 22 (Dust)
Temperature classification
T4
Product certification
ArcticStep:
BTV and QTVR heating system:
More details about product certification, approvals and conditions of safe use are available in the installation manual at
ORDERING INFORMATION
Name Description PN code
RAS-350-S-1.0-10 ArcticStep, 350 W/m2, Straight, 1 m long RAS-00001
RAS-350-S-2.0-10 ArcticStep, 350 W/m2, Straight, 2 m long RAS-00002
RAS-350-C-1.0-10 ArcticStep, 350 W/m2, Corner, 1 m long RAS-00003
RAS-500-S-1.0-10 ArcticStep, 500 W/m2, Straight, 1 m long RAS-00004
RAS-500-S-2.0-10 ArcticStep, 500 W/m2, Straight, 2 m long RAS-00005
RAS-500-C-1.0-10 ArcticStep, 500 W/m2, Corner, 1 m long RAS-00006
RAS-650-S-1.0-10 ArcticStep, 650 W/m2, Straight, 1 m long RAS-00007
RAS-650-S-2.0-10 ArcticStep, 650 W/m2, Straight, 2 m long RAS-00008
RAS-650-C-1.0-10 ArcticStep, 650 W/m2, Corner, 1 m long RAS-00009
RAS-xxx-Y-x.x-yy: RAS = Raychem ArcticStep / xxx = Power W/m2 / Y: S = straight, C = corner / x.x-yy = length panel-length cold
lead cable
©2025 Chemelex. All Chemelex marks and logos are owned or licensed by Chemelex Europe GmbH or its affiliates. All other
trademarks are the property of their respective owners. Chemelex reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
RAYCHEM-DS-EU1340-ArcticStep-EN-2504
chemelex.com | 4
Latin America
Tel	 +1 713 868 4800
North America
Tel	 +1 800 545 6258
Europe, Middle East, Africa, India
Tel	 +32 16 213 511
Fax	 +32 16 213 604
Asia Pacific
Tel	 +86 21 2412 1688
Accessories
Name PN code
RAS-TOE.CLAMP-15PC RAS-ACC0001
RAS-CABLE.COVER-2M RAS-ACC0002
RAS-GRAT.MAT-10M RAS-ACC0003